RECORI

12-31-2003



FORM PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 10/02)	60320-011	PATENTS?	63650	1				
Docket No.:	norable Commissioner for Patents and T			ne attached original documents or copy thereto:				
	nveying Party(ies):			nd address of receiving party(ies):				
	OO, Kyong Ryol KIM, Kee Cheol AHN,	Jin Sung	Name:	TACHYONICS CORP.				
	i i							
11	1203		Address:	60-8, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu,				
Additional nam	ne(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☐ No		Seoul, 153-801 Republic of Korea				
3. Nature of Co								
			Name:	INSTITUTE OF INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY				
		!		ASSESSMENT				
			Address:	P.O. Box 76, Yuseong, Daejeon,				
				305-600 Republic of Korea				
	ment							
	y Agreement Change o	f Name						
Other								
Execution Date	e: October, 10, October 10, October 1	0, October 10,						
	2003							
			Additional	name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	number(s) or patent number(s):							
If the docun	nent is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the ex						
A. Patent Application No(s).			B. Patent l	No(s).				
10/668,607	, filed September 24, 2003							
		al numbers attacl		s No				
5. Name and a	ddress of party to whom correspondence	e	6. Total ni	umber of applications and patents involved:				
1	cument should be mailed:							
Name: MCDERMOTT, WILL & EMERY			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00					
Internal Address:			Enclosed					
				thorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Addr	ess: 600 13th Street, N.W.		1 *	account number:				
)		500417	7				
1 1 1	shington State: D. C. Zip:	20005-3096						
	ER 00000096 500417 10668607	OO NOT USE T	HIS SDACE	,				
1 FC:8021		JO NOT USE I	IIIO OFACE	,				
9. Statement a		recaina inform	ation is true	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy				
	e best of my knowleage and belief, the fo original document.	n egoing injoimu	uun is ii ue (ana correct and any anaenea copy is a nac copy				
oy the	ongmu uocumem.	\sqrt{n}	\mathcal{N}					
Stenl	hen A. Becker, 26,527	(XII		December 22, 2003				
	gistration No. of Person Signing		Signature	Date				
Traine and Reg	out and the of the state of the	/	_	of pages including cover sheet: 2				
OMP No. 065	1 0027 (evp. 6/30/2005)							

(SAB) Docket No.:											
<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>											
In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,											
(1) JOO, Jae Hong (4) (2) KIM, Kyong Ryol (5) (3) AHN, Kee Cheol (6)	CHOI, Jin Sung				_						
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto											
	• •										
Tachyonics Corp., 60-8, Gasan-dong, Geumcheon-gu, Seoul, 153-801 Republic of Korea and											
Institute of Information Technology Assessment, P.O. Box 76, Yuseong, Daejeon, 305-600 Republic of Korea											
					_	** 1. 10	•				
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASS America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention e		the entire	right, title a	and interes	t for the	United Stat	es of				
HIGH-FREQUENCY POWER AMPLIFIER HAVING DIFFERENTIAL INPUTS											
					_						
(a) for which an application for United States Letters and identified by United States Serial No.			,								
(b) for which an application for				Patent	was	executed	on				
and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefore and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, continuations, or continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree to transfer a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of											
the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal improvements, and applications for patent based there any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assign protection and title in and to the invention hereby trans	l representa on, growing gns and lega	itives, and g out of o	without for related to	urther rem the said i	uneratio nventior	n, in and to	any cute				
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signatures:											
INVENTORS		DATE SIGNED									
1) Jae Hong Jos		10/10/2003									
Name: JOO, Jae Hong 2) Kyong Ryol Kim		10/10/2003									
Name: KIM, Kyong Ryol 3) Ahr Kee Cheol		10/10/2003									
Name: AHN, Kee Cheol 4)	_										
Name: CHOL Jin Sung	10/10/2m3										
Name:			, ~~								
Name:											

RECORDED: 12/22/2003

PATENT REEL: 014827 FRAME: 0863